



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1971 OF 2025

(Bebibai w/o. Ashok Thakur and others Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Civil
Lines, Akola and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. D.K. Anandani, Advocate for applicants.

CORAM : **URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : **19th DECEMBER, 2025.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 04th March, 2026.
3. Mrs. Sneha Dhote, learned A.P.P. waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicant No.1.
4. Applicants are permitted to serve non-applicant No.2 by all modes of service.
5. Counsel for the applicants to file affidavit of service of non-applicant No.2 on record till next date.
6. If such an exercise is not done, cost of Rs.500/- be paid to the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)