

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1971 OF 2025

Bebibai Ashok ThakurPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Police Station....RESPONDENT
Officer Police Station Civil Lines

Adv. Bhavin Suchak for Applicant.

Mr. K.R. Lule, APP for Respondent/State.

Adv. Ms. N. Kinnekar h/f Adv. Kirti Deshpande for R.no. 2.

CORAM : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : **4th May, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent of the parties S.O. after Summer Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)